

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6594/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in CRLA No.2432/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

K.N.P.SECURITIES PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

20TH CENTRURY HOLDING(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition immediately after disposal of
S.L.P. (Criminal) No.3915 of 2006, which has been heard
and judgment has been reserved.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master