

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6254/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 05/05/2009 in CRLA No.1211/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. KNP SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GLOBAL TRUST BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.6354 of 2009

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.6421 of 2009

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions immediately after disposal
of S.L.P. (Crl.) No.3915 of 2006, which has been
heard and judgement reserved.

Until further orders, it is directed that
further proceeding in the Trial court so far as the
same relates to the petitioners shall remain
stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master