

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6594/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in CRLA No.
2432/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

K.N.P.SECURITIES PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

20TH CENTRURY HOLDING(P) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5006 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5626 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5819 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6254 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6354 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6421 of 2009
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanune Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The subject matter that arise for consideration in these special leave petitions is squarely covered by the decision of this Court in Mandvi Co-operative Bank Ltd. versus Nimesh B. Thakore reported in 2010 (3) SCC 83. Following the said judgment these Special Leave Petitions

shall stand disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master